
BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
In the Matter of the Joint Motion to Modify, 
in Accordance with Section 4929.08, 
Revised Code, the Exemption Granted to The 
East Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion 
East Ohio in Case No. 07-1224-GA-EXM. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
Case No. 12-1842-GA-EXM 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

 
 Please take notice that Gregory L. Williams, of the law firm Whitt Sturtevant LLP, 

hereby appears as co-counsel for The East Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio 

(“DEO”).  Mark A. Whitt and Andrew J. Campbell will continue as counsel for DEO.  Please 

copy all counsel on any future pleadings or correspondence regarding this case. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Gregory L. Williams   
Mark A. Whitt (Counsel of Record) 
Andrew J. Campbell 
Gregory L. Williams 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
PNC Plaza, Suite 2020 
155 East Board Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone:  (614) 224-3911 
Facsimile:   (614) 224-3960 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com 
williams@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR 
THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY D/B/A 
DOMINION EAST OHIO 



	
  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance was served by 

electronic mail to the following parties on this 15th day of October, 2012: 

 
Stephen Reilly 
Devin D. Parram 
Attorney General’s Office 
Public Utilities Commission Section 
180 East Broad Street, 9th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
Stephen.Reilly@puc.state.oh.us 
Devin.Parram@puc.state.oh.us  

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43216 
mhpetricoff@vorys.com  
smhoward@vorys.com  

 
Joseph P. Serio 
Larry S. Sauer 
Office of Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
10 West Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
serio@occ.state.oh.us 
sauer@occ.state.oh.us 
 

 
Colleen Mooney 
David C. Rinebolt 
Ohio Partners of Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
Findlay, Ohio  45839 
cmooney@ohiopartners.org 
drinebolt@ohiopartners.org 

 
Samuel C. Randazzo 
Joseph E. Oliker 
Frank P. Darr 
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
sam@mwncmh.com 
joliker@mwncmh.com 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 
 
 
Craig Goodman 
National Energy Marketers Association 
3333 K Street, N.W., Suite 110 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
cgoodman@energymarketers.com 
 

 
Thomas J. O’Brien 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
tobrien@bricker.com 
 
 
Barth E. Royer 
Bell & Royer Co., LPA 
33 South Grant Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
barthroyer@aol.com 
 

/s/ Gregory L. Williams   
One of the Attorneys for  
The East Ohio Gas Company d/b/a 
Dominion East Ohio 
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